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WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

The instructors that appear on the following pages have all met the requirements of the state of
Washington to provide the 8-hour initial armed certification training and qualifications as certified
firearms instructors for Private Security, Private Investigators, and Bail Bond Recovery Agents pursuant to
RCW and WAC. Instructors with the correct credentials are titled “Private Security Certified Firearms

Instructors” pursuant to WAC 139-37.

Note: Some law enforcement and other PS Certified Firearms Instructors may not be found on this list for

privacy reasons. Please contact the WSCJTC via email at citregistrar@cjtc.state.wa.us to verify if the

instructor is a valid PS Certified Firearms Instructor.
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WASHINGTON

BENTON COUNTY

Instructor

Phone

Email

Area/Will Travel

Certifications

Farabee, Oliver “Al”

oliver.farabee@rl.doe.qgov

Kennewick, WA;
Benton County

Handgun-March 2016

Koch, David-Asgard
Industries, Inc.

509-947-0940

Dave.koch@asgardindustries.com

Kennewick, WA; E-
WA; E-OR: ID; MT

Handgun-October
2016

CHELAN COUNTY

Redfield, Bill-
Koinonia Kind, LLC

509-493-7421;
509-387-0870

wredfield@reagan.com

Wenatchee, WA;
Chelan/Douglas
County

Handgun-October
2016

CLALLAM COUNTY

Dutton, Andrew-
Olympic Tactical &
Investigations

Dutton@olytac.com

Port Angeles, WA

Handgun-October
2016

East, Susan-Olympic
Tactical &
Investigations

360-808-0517

Smepsalmio3@gmail.com

Port Angeles, WA

Handgun-October
2016

Glassock, Greg-

360-477--0731

greg@olytac.com

Port Angeles, WA;

Handgun, Shotgun,

Olympic Tactical & WA, OR, CA Rifle-ICP (Instructor
Investigations for instructors)
CLARK COUNTY

Crane, Gary- 360-263-0803; marksmanshipconsultants@tds.net Ridgefield, WA Handgun-October
Marksmanship 360-635-7011 2016

Consultants

McClanahan, Chris 503-593-9717 Camg4569@gmail.com Elmer City, WA; Handgun, Shotgun-

Washington; Oregon

ICP

DOUGLAS COUNTY

Lamb, Michael-
Doyon Logistics
Services

509-686-5501,
ext. 1671

michael.lamb@doyongovgrp.com
fortis.ml@gmail.com

Bridgeport, WA; West
Coast, Northwest

Handgun-October
2015
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JEFFERSON COUNTY

Instructor

Phone

Email

Area/Will Travel

Certifications

Anderson, Stephen-
Security Services
Northwest Inc.

1-800-859-3463

steve@ssnwhg.com

Port Townsend, WA;
Olympic Peninsula

Handgun-October
2016

KING COUNTY

Bautista, Roy-

801-564-5633

ramasanab@msn.com

Renton, WA, King

Handgun-March 2016

Firearms Training County; W-WA Rifle-August 2015

Institute

Canaan, Michael- 253-852-7000 mike @tridentseattle.com Kent, WA; Handgun-October

Trident Investigative Nationwide 2016

Service, Inc. Shotgun-March 2014
Rifle-August 2015

Couture, Bill-WP 206-227-9755 wpcouture@yahoo.com Auburn, WA; Handgun, Rifle,

Couture & Associates Statewide Shotgun-ICP

Evans, Jeff- 253-468-4111 jeff@nwtacticaltraining.com Covington, WA; Handgun-October

Northwest Tactical Statewide 2016

Training LLC

Goller, Gustave

Handgun-October
2015

Gulla, Don- 206-396-7040 Don.qgulla@arrestling.com Ravensdale, WA; Handgun-October
Arrestling Nationwide 2015

InSights Training 425-827-2552 info@insightstraining.com Bellevue, WA Handgun-March 2016
Center, Inc.: John

Holschen, Dave Handa,

Tracy Roberts, Jamin

Kortegard

InSights Training 425-827-2552 info@insightstraining.com Bellevue, WA Handgun-October

Center, Inc.: Tye
Heckler

2016

Kennedy, Pom-On
Point Services

253-261-1950

pomkennedy®@onpointservicesllc.com

Federal Way, WA

Handgun-October
2016
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Instructor

Phone

Email

Area/Will Travel

Certifications

LaBissoniere, Alan

206-423-7157

Logjami2@comcast.net

North Bend, WA;

Handgun-October

Statewide 2015
McCammant, 253-872-1555 James.mccammant@usa.g4s.com Tukwila, WA; WA, Handgun-March 2016
James-G4S Secure 206-391-8097 OR, ID, AK
Solutions
Mohamed, Abdul- 206-290-3330 abdul®@blacktigertactical.tv Auburn, WA; Handgun-October
Black Tiger Tactical 800-440-2887 Nationwide 2015
Pierce, Connor-G4s 253-872-1555; Connor.glenn.pierce@gmail.com Tukwila, WA; Handgun-October
Secure Solutions 206-321-1633 Statewide 2016
Pippin IV, A. Allen- aapippin@gmail.com AlliedBarton Handgun-October

AlliedBarton Security
Services

Personnel Only

2016

Porthen, Raymond-
InSights Training

425-351-9815
425-827-2552

porthenr@gmail.com

Renton, WA; King
County

Handgun-October
2015

Center, Inc.
Reipl, William- 206-793-1143 bill.riepl@us.loomis.com Loomis Personnel Handgun-October
Loomis Only 2016
Ryan, Scott-Loomis | 206-762-0770 scott.ryan@loomis.us.com Loomis Personnel Handgun-March 2014
206-380-8173 Only
Tee, Edmund 206-302-9373 me@edmundtee.com Woodinville, WA; Handgun-March 2014
King County

Zook, Loren-Olympic
Tactical Instruction

360-477-0731

info@olytac.com

Tukwila, WA; Snohomish
CO; King CO

Handgun-October
2016

KITSAP COUNTY

FAH Group- Gregory
“Monty"” Simao,
Arnold Teves

360-697-3555;
360-621-6525

monty@®fahgroup.com

Silverdale, WA

Handgun-March 2014

KITTITAS COUNTY

Gribble, Scott-
Encore Protective
Services

509-205-1296;
509-492-2238

scott@encoresprotectiveservices.com

Yakima, WA; Yakima,
Kittitas CO’s; E-WA;
E-OR; ID; MT

Handgun-October
2016
Rifle-August 2015
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PIERCE COUNTY

Instructor

Phone

Email

Area/Will Travel

Certifications

Best, Dave-B&E
Investigations LLC

253-678-1684
253-376-6373

dbest@bedicks.com

Tacoma, WA;
Northwest

Handgun-October
2015

Cysensky, Dustin-
Adept Instructing

253-576-6886

Whec7ig@gmail.com

Tacoma, WA; W-WA

Handgun-March 2014

Evans, William-B&E
Investigations LLC

253-678-1684
360-473-3500

Cfevansiz@hotmail.com

Tacoma, WA;
Northwest, California

Handgun-October
2015

Ezzell, Clint-Loomis

253-475-4225
253-320-8978

clccezzell@g.com

Pierce County

Handgun-March 2014
Shotgun-March 2014

Graber, Joseph-Point
Defiance Zoo &

253-404-3660;
253-223-6558

Joe.graber@pdza.org

Tacoma, WA

Handgun-October
2016

Aquarium
Hristov, Plamen- 253-538-7095 hrstvplmn®@yahoo.com BCSi Personnel Only | Handgun-October
BCSi 2015

Hutchins, Thomas-
Pierce County
Security

253-535-4433

Pierce County
Security Personnel
Only

Handgun-October
2015

Jordanger, William

206-786-1537

Wj.training@gmail.com

Buckley, WA; King,
Pierce CO

Handgun-October
2015

Knutson, Orrin-
Olympic Tactical &
Investigations

360-477-0731;
509-406-0341

orrin@olytac.com

WA; OR

Handgun-March 2014

McNew, Matthew-
Gavin de Becker

253-208-3016

Mcnew.matthew®@yahoo.com

Pierce County

Handgun-October
2016

Nilsen, Bobby-Pierce bobby@pcswa.com Statewide Handgun-ICP

County Security Instructor

Sardarov, Robert 425-277-7974 rasardarov@yahoo.com Seattle, WA Handgun-March 2014
Shotgun-March 2014

Slotnick, Jeff- 253-538-9848 Jeff.slotnick@setracon.com Tacoma, WA; Handgun, Shotgun,

Setracon, Inc. Nationwide Rifle-ICP

(Program Lead Inst)
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Instructor

Phone

Email

Area/Will Travel

Certifications

Standridge, Craig-
Point Defiance Zoo &
Aquarium

253-278-4583

Craig.standridge@®pdza.org

Tacoma, WA

Handgun-October
2016

SKAGIT COUNTY

Davenport, Robert-
Doyon Universal
Services

360-299-1729;
360-293-9119;
360-489-9322

Rdavenport.contractor@tsocorp.com;

mntd832 @frontier.com

Anacortes, WA;
Nationwide

Handgun-October
2016

SNOHOMISH COUNTY

Blanchard, Anthony-
Security Training
Resources LLC

425-890-5625

Anthony@securitytrainingresources.com

Lake Stevens, WA,
Snohomish, Skagit,
Whatcom counties

Handgun-March 2014

James, Thomas dokanyama@gmail.com Snohomish County Handgun-ICP
Instructor
McKinney, Mike- 425-259-9399; Survivegii@comcast.net Everett, WA, Handgun-October
Survival Systems Ltd. | 425-210-6999 Statewide 2016
Shotgun-October
2013%**%
Rifle-August 2015
Meyer, Don 425-864-6095 dmeyer7183@yahoo.com Everett, WA; Handgun-March 2016

Snohomish & King
counties

Post, Brian-Olympic
Tactical &
Investigations

425-232-4382

Brianpss6@gmail.com: brian@olytac.com

Everett, WA; W-WA

Handgun-ICP
Instructor
Shotgun-March 2014
Rifle-August 2015

SPOKANE COUNTY

Daw, Jereme-State
Protection Services

509-893-9151

jeremed@stateprotect.com

Spokane Valley, WA

Handgun-October
2015

Graham, Wes-
Sharpshooting Indoor
Range

509-481-1049

weslougraham@comcast.net

Spokane, WA; travel
to Spokane (WA, ID,
MT)

Handgun-March 2016
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Instructor

Phone

Email

Area/Will Travel

Certifications

Maroney, Travis-
Sharpshooting Indoor
Range

509-535-4444;
509-280-0808

travismaroney®@yahoo.com

Spokane, WA; travel
to Spokane (WA, ID,
MT)

Handgun-October
2016

Read, Robert- 509-448-4277 Robert.read@phoenixprotectivecorp.com Spokane, WA; Handgun-October
Phoenix Protective 509-290-7929 Nationwide 2015

Corporation

Reese, Joel- 509-844-5425 Ewupd230@hotmail.com Spokane/Cheney, Handgun-March 2014
Inter-Con Security WA, area

Shah, J.C.-Phoenix
Protective Corp.

509-448-4277
509-469-8668

info@phoenixprotectivecorp.com

Spokane, WA; WA,
OR

Handgun-March 2016

Toulme, Ron-
Sagesse Enterprises

509-499-8928

sagesse(@g.com

Spokane Area

Handgun-October
2015

Wilson, Jeremy-
Sharpshooting Indoor
Range

509-535-4444

Jeremyssbio@yahoo.com

Spokane, WA; travel
to Spokane (WA, ID,
MT)

Handgun-October
2015

THURSTON COUNTY

Hamblen, G.J.-The
Hamblen Group, LLC

206-450-8218

gregory®thehamblengroup.org

Olympia, WA;
Primary: Thurston
CO; Sec: King, Pierce,
Snohomish counties

Handgun-October
2016

WHATCOM COUNTY

Hassebrock, Michael

360-201-0280

whatcomfirearmstraining@hotmail.com

Custer, WA; Whatcom

Handgun-October

CO; NW WA 2016
YAKIMA COUNTY
Botkin, Calvin-Bail 509-952-5158 botkincalvin@gmail.com Yakima, WA; Handgun-October
Enforcement Nationwide 2016
Academy
Sharp, Matt 509-952-6116 Matthewrsharp@hotmail.com Yakima, WA; Handgun-March 2016
Statewide
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OREGON

Instructor

Phone

Email

Area/Will Travel

Certifications

Ceciliani,
Christopher-Genesis
Firearms Training

971-344-4517

cceciliani@me.com

Happy Valley, OR;
Oregon

Handgun-March 2014

Davies, David-Metro
Security Training

503-282-5912

metrosecuritytraining@gmail.com

Gresham, OR; Clark
CO, WA, Oregon

Handgun-October
2016

Garland, William-
RAMS Specialized

1-800-247-7298
503-595-2800 ext. 2

billgarland@msn.com

RAMS Personnel
Only

Handgun-October
2015

Specialized Security

360-903-6829

Security

Garrison, Michael- 1-855-693-6423 m.garrison@nwenforcement.com Portland, OR Handgun-October
Northwest 2016
Enforcement Inc.

Gesner, Richard- 1-855-693-6423; r.gesner@nwenforcement.com Portland, OR Handgun-October
Northwest 503-502-3059 2016
Enforcement Inc.

Greene, Matt-RAMS | 360-418-2099; Msgreene250@gmail.com Portland, OR Handgun-October

2016

Manion, Patrick-
RAMS Specialized
Security

360-921-7925
503-595-2800

pdmanion@bpa.qgov

patrick manion@comcast.net

Portland, OR; Clark
CO, WA; Oregon

Handgun-October
2016

RAMS Specialized
Security-Mark
Nicosia, Aleksandr
Koroteyev

503-595-2800

info@ramssecurity.com

RAMS Personnel
Only

Handgun-March 2014

Saxon, Paul-G4S
Secure Solutions

phsaxon@gmail.com

G4S Personnel Only

Handgun-October
2016

Withrow, Chad-
Northwest
Enforcement Inc.

503-869-2209

chad@nwenforcement.com

Portland, OR

Handgun-October
2016
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ALASKA

Instructor

Phone

Email

Area/Will Travel

Certifications

Storey, Allen-Doyon
Universal Services

907-263-6132

astorey@doyonuniversal.com

Anchorage, AK; WA
& AK

Handgun-October

2016

10
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IDAHO/MONTANA

IDAHO

Instructor Phone Email Area/Will travel Certifications

Santos, Ed-Tactical 208-773-2331 ed@centertargetsports.com Post Falls, ID; Handgun-October

Services Group; 208-699-7647 ed@tacticalservicesgroup.com Nationwide 2015

Center Target Sports Shotgun-October
2015

Crumbley, Shaun- 208-895-9877 sacrumbley@gmail.com Meridian, ID; Handgun-October

Brothers Bail Bonds 208-949-7724 Nationwide 2015

MONTANA

N/A (see WA, OR, &
ID instructors lists for
travel info to
Montana)

11
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Level 12 Scoped Rifle Instructors

WASHINGTON

Instructor

Phone

Email

Area/Will travel

Instructor Status

Canaan, Michael - 253-852-7000 mike@tridentseattle.com Kent, WA; Active

Corporate Special Nationwide

Services

Farabee, Oliver 509-376-8089 Oliver _a al-Farabee@rl.gov Kennewick, WA; Active
Benton County

Glassock, Greg — ICP | 360-477-0731 greg@olytac.com Port Angeles, WA; Active

Instructor WA, OR, CA

Green, Joshua - 425-827-2552 jgiv@earthlink.net Bellevue, WA Active

InSights Training

Center, Inc.

Gulla, Don- 206-396-7040 Don.gulla@arrestling.com Ravensdale, WA; Active

Arrestling Nationwide

Knutson, Orrin- 360-477-0731; orrin@olytac.com WA; OR Active

Olympic Tactical & 509-406-0341

Investigations

Post, Brian-Olympic | 425-232-4382 Brianps56(@yahoo.com; brian@olytac.com | Everett, WA; W-WA | Active

Tactical &

Investigations

Slotnick, Jeff - ICP 253-538-9848 Jeff.slotnick@setracon.com Tacoma, WA; Active

Instructor Nationwide

One in-house instructor and seven LE instructors at this time not listed on directory. Active

Call for verification of status (if applicable).

OTHER STATES

Instructor

Phone

Email

Area/Will travel

Instructor Status

Santos, Ed-Tactical
Services Group;
Center Target Sports

208-773-2331
208-699-7647

ed@centertargetsports.com
ed(@tacticalservicesgroup.com

Post Falls, ID;
Nationwide

Active

12
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